1 OA/OW 5669 / 02.06.17 en / 866
 PCB relays
 Safety relay
 OA / OW 5669
• According to DIN EN 61810-1, DIN EN 61810-3
• With forcibly guided contacts
• Clearance and creepage distances
 contact-coil ≥ 8 mm,

 Technical Data
 Design versions
 Ordering example
1) = Pin configuration standard
2) = Pin configuration reverse
O_  5669._ _  /  _ _ _ / 61*)
   Design version
   Pin configuration
   .16  1 NC / 1 NO
   .12  2 changeover contacts
   .20 1 NO /1changeover ontact
   Degree of protection
   A  = Solder line proof RT II
   W = Wash proof RT III
 *) /61 cURus approval
3.8 Insulation acc. to IEC 60664-1, EN 50178 double and reinforced insulation
Rated insulation voltage AC V 250
Pollution degree 2
Overvoltage category III
Test voltage
Contact-coil (1 min) AC kV eff. ≥ 4
Contact-contact (1min) AC kV eff. ≥ 4
Open contact acc. to DIN EN 61810-1 AC kV eff. 1.5
Transient voltage
Contact-coil (1.2 - 50 µs) kV ≥ 6
Clearance and creepage distances
Contact-coil mm ≥ 8
Contact-contact mm ≥ 5.5
3.9 Weight g approx. 19
4.0 Packing
4.1 on cardboard in slipcase piece 56
4.2 in case package piece 280
5.0 Solder method
5.1 Solder method /-temperature /-duration °C / s Wafe soldering / 260 / 5
U
N
DC
 V
Voltage
range
V
Resistance
Ω
(± 10%)
AgNi - contacts
+ 0.2 µm Au
AgNi - contacts
+ 5 µm Au
AgSnO
2
 - contacts
 + 0.2 µm Au
OA5669.12 OA5669.16 OA5669.12 OA5669.16 OA5669.12 OA5669.16
6 4.8 ...    9.6 50 981 992 462 691 771 581
12 9.6 ...  19.2 210 982 993 463 692 772 582 553
20 16.0 ...  32.0 580 987 998 468 697 777 587 558
24 19.2 ...   38.4 820 983 994 464 693 773 583 554
48 38.4 ...   76.8 3200 984 995 465 694 774 584 555
60 48.0 ...   96.0 5200 985 996 466 695 775 585 556
110 88.0 ... 176.0 18000 986 997 467 696 776 586 557
1) 2) 1) 1)
3 OA/OW 5669 / 02.06.17 en / 866
 Characteristics
M
28
69
_
c
0-20-40 20 40 60 80 100 120°C
1,2
1,1